J9u-burseonTb MMM I9]3UN STTD1ZIPSIH

Ersatzteilliste
(5.958-539.0) ETL KMR 1050 XL-BAT

03.03.2014

www.kaercher.com

KARCHER

DE



¢ 8les

“s|lenioe|jelul eleudold a1jou Bp SAISN|OXS uoilelo|dxa p JoIp 8] ISUle Senbiuyos) SUOIIEDIIPOW Sep liqissod B| SUOAISSSI SNOU SNON|

:sanbiuyo9) suoneayipo

"IN8N0Y B| JUsWS|Nas

no INg|noo E| ep ciewnu 8| snid ua Jenbipul zeasp snoa ‘ebueyos) ap seosld sep 8)s)| g sUEP seenbipul Sed JUCS 8U SIN8IN0D SejuBISHIP S8 N 0'seenbe| saoeid sep JepuBLIWOoD INod
'saanbe| sa231d

19A ZOASP SnoA ‘aBueyoal ap $9991d Op S1S]| B SUEP SUISH,P SOJSLINU S3p NO SUOISISA Sap sagnbipul JUos |1,hbsioT
:3UISN,p SOJ3WNN [SUOISISA

‘219|dWwos 2w ap a1IYo SUN € UI0Saq 3| UOJas SSUaWBNE 2139 JUSAIOpP 18 W |, = S[BLUIUIL SPUBLULIOD

ap o)jUEeNb U sa9Nbipul JUOS $9931d SOP SAIGUOU $97 'BWaW INdjayde | Jed a9)eynos Inanbuo| & $8101N0oo.1 8119 JUSAIOP S119W he $391Al| JUos Inb abueyssl ap seosld sa7
‘2412w ne |32

‘UoIION1ISUOD | suep sa9si|in Juesodwoo sep seosid ep seiquiou xne apuodsalioo abueyoal ep seoaid ep 81s|| g| SUEP sljuenb ep suonesipul sa7

:@3puenb ap suoijesipu|

‘0'8€9-6G "/ @deid ap oltewnu ne puodsalod ‘0geosys, xe ted ‘eosld ep osewnu np uoneubisep e

‘@0IAIRS NUBW 8| SUEP snos e|qiucdsip 188 gje) 'senBue| sanne us s|qiuodsip 1se sbBueyosl ep saseld ap 8181 eNeD

:sanbue| sanny

S3INDAUVINITY

‘1redde anoa Jnod os1j3n 2438 Hop Juesodwos anb U

‘Auadoid [Bn3oa)|2ul 1IN0 JO 8sSh SAISN[oXa 0] Bl sy} Sk ||am se saBueyd [Bojuysa) axewl o} IYBL sy} 9AISSal 9AA

:sabueyo |ealuyoal

‘alinbal noA 1Inojoo sy Jo Jaguwinu JNojod 8y} uoiusw sses|d ‘sucijellea Jnojoo Jisy} ul isi| sped aleds s ul pauouawl Jou ale jey} sped pejured Bulsplo S|IIYAA
:sued pajured

‘gouel|dde Inok 1o) pasn ag 0} spasu Yed aleds Yolum Bulispio 210jq 3oaud 0} swes Sl ash uay) 1si| sped aleds ayy Ul pauoijuaLl ale slaquinu Jue|d Jo UoISIaA §|
Slaguinu jJue|d jUOISISA

‘sjuswa.inbal InoA uo Buipuadap ainbiy Jejew

|IN§ U3 0} HO papUNOI S IS pue W .= AJjuenb Japlo WnWUW s pajedipul usag sAey salyiuenb ay | "yibua| palissp su} 0} 1no aq o} ale spooh soaid se p|os ale Jey) sped sleds
:spoob asa1d

‘dnolB Ajquiesse ayl Ul pajesul Juauodwod ayi Jo seoald Jo Jaguinu eyl 0] puodsalios 1s1| slied aleds ayj ul s|ielep Aljuenb ay |

‘s|ieyop Aluend

‘0'8€9-G1G "/ O} [enbs sI 08g951G, "B'e Jaquinu wed sy jo uoieubisep sy |

"UOISIAIP S31AI8S 3Yj Ul woly 181 siyy 188 ueo no s 'sabenbug| Jlayio Ul a|qe|ieae osje s| sped aleds Jo 11| SIy L

:sabenbue| 12410

SNOILON¥LSNI

oA sun Jm usyeysq swinjusbig usbnsieb saiesun Bunuamsny USYDIgeIyoSSNE Jap 1yoey sep anwos Usbunispuy ayasiuyds |

:uabunJaapuy ayssiuysal

‘uagaBnzue W ag/e4 Japo Jalilinug/e aip YoljZiesnz 151 ‘puis ussamabsne uagle- Usuapaiyasian Ul JUsiu a1S1|191Z1es)T Jap Ul aydjam uajia ] uapanoe| uoa uabunysiseg leg
9191 spaoe]

"SSNU USPIaA JopUSMIBA 1e195) 1Yl Inj [lamneg saysjam ‘uajnid hz Bun|@isag 1oA 1asalp pueyue 1s| ‘UageoBabue 8)s|[|181Z1esig 1op Ul UISWILUNUISAA JSPO USUOISISA puIS
IUISWWNUYIS M JUSUOISIDA

USPISM JUQUIS U|YezISlaly 8]|0A Slayem jne

Jepag yoeu af uessnw pun usgebebue W | = sBusw|@1SagISapully S|E pulsS US|YEZONIS 8] "UszIny hz 1sgjes abugnequig Jne puis uaplam pejsl|eb sieasialy S| ayo|jam s|io1ziesig
‘2leMR)BIN

‘BlIeINEY Jap Us|YeZHoNIS usineqiaa addnibneqg 1ep ul uep usyosidsiue e)si|IB1Z1ES1] J8p Ul uagebueusBusiy a1

:uaqebueuabusyy

"0'8€9-GPG L Jawwnua|ie | Jop JYolIdsIUS ‘08EgsYS,. g2 UsULNUS|IS | Jap SSIemdIaIyog oig

‘90IM9G Yolaleg wi Isjun eseip usleyle oIS "yolHeyle uayoelds uslsyiem Ul 3s| Ssi||leiZziesid esalq

:uayoelds alayoam

JSIIMNIH

od

N3

3d




€ dles

Taujenpialaiul 1osousepa [ezseu eluemAisAzIoN A oBauzokiim zelo ysAuzaluyos) ueilz op omeld siqos Alebsezlisez

:auzo1uys9} Auelwz

*10j0Y (N NJOjoY JU 9AZoBUZEZ OMOM1EPOP AZSJEU ‘UoBIOIOY NS M ouepod alu YsAUuusILUEZ 105320 210S|| M 210 ‘YsAuemolae| 195320 usimowez nypedAizid ap

:suemolane| 19s3zD

‘niuazpezin emisued m 3is alhsols jodsazpod Alop| ‘Olzpmelds Azajeu simeispod Yol eu Lwaluamwowez pazid ‘npepjez Alawnu gn| alsiam ks auepod yoAuusiwez [958z 91081 M I|9zZa
:npepfez Jswny falsiapm

‘Alyew auted sulejoy o €l 3is ezsydmz ¢ozijod po 10SoUZe|eZ M | W | = elusimowez

2s0|1 eujewiu|W oxel 1saf euepod ynizs egzol "1osobnip [augazijod op 910013S alUjaIZpowes Aza|eu hiuesmojuolez od Aljaw eu Auemepazids 1eamol oxel auezole}sop auusIWEZ 1953270
:Ajaw eu Auemepoazids Jemo]

‘tnpow Auep YoAokziom mojodsezpod ynyzs o1gzol| Blepewodpo yoAuusiwez 1053zo 91051 M auepod 19s0] sueq

:1950|1 aueq

‘0'8E9-G1G /. 105920 oJawnu epeodpo ‘0geosts/ "du 195820 niawinu eluemisidez gqosods

‘SIMIOG 8[BIZP M Auons ez geiqod omisued el BBojy yoesAzal yoAuul m azxel m eudasop 1sel YoAuusiez 193820 elsl| e |

1 Az3[ aresozod

IMMOZVYASM

‘lenjoajsjul pepaido.d eijsenu Jeyosanoide A SEOILOY] SSUCIOEDLIPOL BZI|ES) 8P SOUSaIep SO| SOpeAlasay

1SB21UD3) SoUoIoeIIH PO

"JOJOD [@ O 10|0D [op BloUSIa)el Bl Uslquie) Jesipul agep as ‘olsandal ep sezald ep elsi| g| Ue S810|00 Se]ualajip SO| US SepED|pUl U9ise ou anb sepeoe| sezald ap soplpad Jezijes) |y
‘sepeoe| sezald

‘opipad o Jezi[eal op sejue ojerede ns eied Jesn e ezald gl g9 us Jeqoldwod agap o5 ‘clsendal op sezald ap e1sl| g Ue BolgE) Sp 0JaWNU O UQISISA B eolpul 85 IS

BOlIgES 3P SOJ9WNU{SSUOISIOA

‘pepIsaceu unfes Jejuswine

apand as soje|dwos soew ap olawnu [@ AW | = ap S8 opipad ap ewiujw pepiun B ‘opeasap oble| e Jepos uapand as soljpw Jod uelisiuiwns as anb ojsandal ap sezaid se
:soJjaw Jod elouesisy

‘ajuauodwios | ue sepejuoll sezeld ap olewnu [e uspuodse.los ojsendal ep sezeid ap ejsi| B| @p SaPEPIIUED 8p SEUOISEDIpU] SB

:sapeplues

'0'8£9-67G 2 eZald ap olswnU |e apuodsallod 0geosys, fo'd ‘sezeid skl ap solownu so| ap Ugioelou e

‘SOIDIAISS 8p ESIE |8 US ue Juinbpe epend 7 'seWoIp! 010 U linbpe epend es ojsendal ep sezeid ep ElS|| €7
Sewolpl so0

SANOIDVYIIANI

‘slenps||oul eialdold BISOU B||9p OAISN[OSS OZZI[IIN [P ORUIP |1 SWIOD 1S00 8Y21Uoa) ayslipow arepodde Ip cHUIp || CLWBIAIBSH 17)

2Y21UD3] YdUIpOI

‘OJelepisep 910|002 [9p

oJaWinu |1 0 810j02 || @YSUE SIEJIpUI OLIESSS08U 8 SUOIZEUIP.IO [[9p OJUBLLIOW |E ‘LI0j0D ISISAIP | slusWessaldse epodil au uou olquieD!! Ip IUed oous|a,| 85 ‘11eI0IUIaA IQUIEDL P OSED [aN]
13JRIDIUISA olquiRdl [P IHed

‘3UOIZEUIPIO |9 CIUSWIOLW |& Ofe|ledipul & 0oUS|9,|au

nuesald yajj@nb Uoo olelepISep OIqUIESI [9p SUOIZEDLIGAE] IP OJSWNU || O SUOISISA B| 8IEJUCIJUCD ‘@UOIZEdlIgdE) Ip LI8WNU O IUCISIaA 8SI8AIp ELOd OIGUIEDH Ip IUed, 0ous|e,| OpuEnD)
:uoizedliqde) |p MAWNN f IUOISIDA

‘Uess9o8U 13eW Ip olejul olswinu |1 Jad ejeol|dijjol S1jusA BZUSII0000 ||je 9ASP © W | = SUOIZEUIPIO 1P BwiuiW

eyuenb, swoo eeoipul @ eleyun elluenb e -oibBejuow |1 Jad eliESSE08U BZZEOYBUN| B||E 8181010008 0lNBes Ul 81lUSA OUOASP ,01}8W & adlaWl, SUO03 a}lulo) olquwedl Ip ued 7
10J19W B 2B

“glun eapedsu g|jeu elnusiuos usuodwoo ejobuls g|jep olewnu e ouopucdsiucs oigqueol Ip ided, oousie ||ep eyerodu eyuenb Ip [uoiZzes|pul 97

‘eypjuenb Ip luoizesipu|

0'889-G#G 2 0ZZzad 901pod |8 apusdsIIcS ‘08Ea5KS/. 'Se pe ‘ozzed 201pod [op auoliZesipul T

" BOIAIDS, 900A BB opos onbul| ai)e Ul SYdUE GoAA OHS 0NS0oU NS Siquodsip @ oiquiesi 1p iged 1p oous|e sussald ||
:anbul any

JZNILHIAAY

1d

s

1I




¥ dles

‘ULOOHHSE.19900 MOHALEAINBLILISIHN USIMEH SVHEFOEALIOLON SOHALISLUhOILMON BH ogedU S30EL B ‘BUHOHaWEN auvoahUHXaL eH ogedu Ogoo BE WeKLIge 100 [F[N

‘BUHOHOWEN SMNODhUHXD |

‘1esh oes sul

NI9WUFOXg0oeH LM ELeall doroH dLlecesh OHALSLMHLIOUOE OWWFOXQOeH ‘Naloeh XISHOBLIEE S¥0WUO 1 IMHEEENA oH Xi9doLoy wileahoed MiHendes ‘walrelsll xiIaHHesodmeL asedes ud| |
uurela alqHHesodwieLr

‘edLonodioA

olemea KUY Lufoxtou aLre Lol sedey ‘aivdegodu ownfoxgoaH WoeeNee Fadel OL ‘Ualoeh XIGHOBLIBE SYOMLO 8 IGHece)A BdaoH amio'oges UL BUHOHUIOLOK 19Hended ULog
‘edaWOH amiooges/sMHOHLIOLOW I91Hendeg

‘nioonnfoxgoeH adewn ou olomeAged.L o 9LnLiAdyo oHXoW

OH108hNLION XM 1 M| = BEBYRE BWS9.g0 OIOHILIBWUHUIW S1g 9 OHBERIA UMLIBTEN OLIDWR “IIHULIT NOHMAH off 91ecadgo oWUEOXQosH ‘19d 18w BH sosumoeody ‘ULloeh sigHoBLRE
‘I9d1on eH niawseserrodu ‘deso]

‘golreh ge1000 8 xuimsoxa ‘soLlHeHoUWON ALUOUh LOIAG 101991000 UL10eh XIGHOBLEE 9A0MLO 9 SI9HHET SI9HHOE.LOShNLIOY

'BE193h ULION SUHBERNA

'0'8£9-GG /2 Uuelalf AdewoH 1948101991000 ‘0geoshs/ ‘denndueH ‘vurelst edanoH exgodmidely

9oIAleg eUelced g TUOD JSUDIOEY AWWW ©.L11ED EBH Ol aleiveH 1ag xeniaes xnlAdY eH HeuALool exiel neloeh XIGHOELEE HOOULO UIHHET!

mviaes anlAd

‘BUHVEWIA

nA




J9u-burseonTb MMM I9]3UN STTD1ZIPSIH

Inhaltsverzeichnis

ETL KIMR 1050 XL-BAT (5.958-539.0).........ceiiiiiiiitiieiiiieeiititeeetieeeetteeeaateeaasteeaaaseeeaaseaeaasseeaassesaasseesaasseeeasaeaeaasseaasseeeaasseaeaaseeeaanseeeanseesaanseeesanseeeanneeeanseeeaasseeesasseeeansseeaasseeeamsseeesaseeeanseeeeanseeeeanseeeansseeeanseeensseeesseeaeanseneennneeeansenasanee 6
10 Grundrahmen
20 Verkleidung.....

21 Verkleidung_

A0 LBNKUNG . ... eeuiiteete st ettt e ee st et e et eseeeese e emeesaeemeesaeemeeasees e e seeseemeeeaeemeeeeeamee st emeeaseemeeme e oAt em e e eReea et eaeen £ e ReeR e e Rt eReeaEeeReeaEe oAt enEeeRe oA feReeneeaneeReeaEeentenEeeReenteeReeneeReenteaeeeneeateententeeaeenteneenseReenee et enteaEeeneeneeeneente Rt enteateenteteenee et eneeneenneentennen
41 Verkleidung
42 Radgabel
43 Lenkung

50 Haube

60 Motor

73 Kehrantrieb_

80 Kehrwalze,...
81 Kehrwalze

100 Filterkasten

110 Kehrband............
111 Befestigung rechts
112 Kehrband rechts
113 Befestigung links
114 Kehrband links

Seite 5



ETL KMR 1050 XL-BAT (5.958-539.0)

Pos Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
10  Grundrahmen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
20  Verkleidung 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
30 Sitz 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
40  Lenkung 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
50 Haube 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
60  Motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
70  Antrieb 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
80 Kehrwalze 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
90  Kehrbehaelter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
100 Filterkasten 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
110 Kehrband 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

IO MMM JI93Un STTS31zZ31ESIY

*butsen

19U

Seite 6



PRI

uawyepunis gL

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net



J9u-burseonTb MMM I9]3UN STTD1ZIPSIH

10 Grundrahmen

ET/VT Pos Materialnr.

Benennung

Menge ME

bis WK.Nr. Var. Information

1 5.481-295.0 Pedal KMR 1050 S/XL 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERS.2
XX 2 7.311-427.0 6kt-Mutter M8 -04-A2E SO 10511 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 3 7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 5.100-133.0 Welle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
5 5.305-220.0 Schraube 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
6 6.403-041.0 Gleitlager 10/12/05 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 7 7.303-068.0 Schraube M8x20 -St-R3R (In6Rd) 9.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 8 7.462-023.0 Winkelgelenk CS13 -A2E DIN 71802 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
9 5.309-061.0 Gewindestange 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
10 7.462-014.0 Gabelkopf G 8x32-LH-ST-A2E DIN 71752 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 11 6.316-054.0 Bolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
12 7.343-206.0 Sicherungsscheibe 12-2.1030 DIN 6799 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
13 Bevorratung eingestellt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
14  5.105-157.0 Achse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 15  7.303-046.0 Schraube M6x12 -St-R3R (In6Rd) 7.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
16 5.048-528.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
17 7.312-008.0 Scheibe 12-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
18  6.362-667.0 Dichtring 12x20x3 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 19  5.028-630.0 Rohr 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
20 5.515-016.0 Rad 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 21 7.312-003.0 Scheibe 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 22  7.311-425.0 6kt-Mutter M6 -04-A2E 1SO 10511 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
23 5.037-105.0 Haken 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
24 7.314-954.0 Spannstift 3x20-St 1SO 8752 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
25  5.332-076.0 Schraubenfeder 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 8



10 Grundrahmen

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME bis WK.Nr.  Var. Information
26 5.027-171.0 Stab 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E 27  5.048-649.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
n 28  7.303-200.0 FI.Rd.Schr. M 6x40-St-AOP DIN 603 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(QJI' 29  6.906-037.0 Buerstenleiste 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
N 30 5.046-470.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
t 31  4.038-731.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(|_|D. 32  6.368-219.0 Antirutschbelag 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
— 33  7.311-075.0 6kt-Mutter M8-LH-8-A2E ISO 4032 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(M 34 7.312-261.0 Scheibe 8 -100HV-A3E ISO 7094 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
c X-X 385  7.306-089.0 Schraube M6x12 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(:3_ X 36 7.312-167.0 Zahnscheibe A6,4-FSt-A3E DIN 6797 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
0) 37  6.277-500.0 Spanngurt 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
S XX 38 5.132-010.0 Stopfen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: X-X 39 7.311-421.0 6kt-Mutter M 5-04-A2E SO 10511 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 40 5.321-190.0 Giriff 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 41 5.107-123.0 Stange 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
L]
LQ 42 5.515-045.0 Rolle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 43 6.330-011.0 Zugfeder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
% 44  7.343-201.0 Sicherungsscheibe 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
) X-X 45 7.306-089.0 Schraube M6x12 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
;- X-X 46  6.310-020.0 Kaefigmutter M 6 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
L]
o)
0]
+

Seite 9



IO MMM JI93Un STTS31zZ31ESIY

*butsen

19U

20 Verkleidung

Pos Benennung

21

Verkleidung

Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

22

Pumpe

1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 10



L1 81es

BunpiayiaA 12

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net



J9u-burseonTb MMM I9]3UN STTD1ZIPSIH

21 Verkleidung

ET/VT Pos Materialnr.

Benennung

bis WK.Nr.

Var. Information FuBnotentext

X-X 1 7.311-425.0  6kt-Mutter M6 -04-A2E SO 10511 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 2 7.312-260.0 Scheibe 6 -100HV-A3E ISO 7094 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
3 5.105-155.0 Achse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 7.314-099.0 Zylinderstift 5m6x20-St ISO 2338 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
5 5.321-190.0 Giriff 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 6 7.343-203.0 Sicherungsscheibe 4-A2 DIN 6799 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 7 5.132-010.0 Stopfen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
8 5.316-326.0 Bolzen 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 9 7.312-003.0 Scheibe 6 -200HV-A3E I1SO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
10  4.038-355.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 11 6.315-058.0 Blindniet 4 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
12 5.001-360.0 Blech 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 13 7.306-041.0 Zyl.Schr. M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO 4762 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
14  5.046-416.0 Seitenteil links 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 15  7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 16 7.311-510.0 6kt-Mutter M 8-8-A2E ISO 7040 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 17 6.365-375.0 Dichtungsprofil 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000 ALS METERWARE BESTELLEN
X-X 18  7.303-046.0 Schraube M6x12 -St-R3R (In6Rd) 9.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
19  5.048-373.0 Seitenteil rechts 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
20  5.048-253.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
21 4.038-359.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
22 5.332-170.0 Druckfeder 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
23  5.394-388.0 Schutzteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
24  5.042-851.0 Halter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
25 5.053-051.0 Konsole 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 12



21 Verkleidung

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung bis WK.Nr. Var. Information FuBnotentext
X-X 26 6.631-854.0 Mikroschalter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
27  5.332-322.0 Feder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
28 5.316-339.0 Bolzen 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
29  5.037-101.0 Haken 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
30 5.316-317.0 Bolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
31  7.312-261.0 Scheibe 8 -100HV-A3E ISO 7094 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 32 6.654-124.0 Batterie DETA 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 6V/180AH WARTUNGSFREI
33 6.654-111.0 Batterieladegeraet wartungsfrei 24V 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Positionstext: / 1.047-911.0 / -931.0

X-X 34 7.312-005.0 Scheibe 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
35 6.644-314.0 Sicherungsautomat 4130-G411-K4M1-70A 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
36 5.364-180.0 Kantenschutz 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 37 6.343-119.0 Sicherungsscheibe 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 38 7.311-004.0 6kt-Mutter M8 -8-A3E SO 4032 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 39 6.647-737.0 Kabel Batterie 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
40 6.648-066.0 Kabel Batterien 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 41 7.644-013.0 Sicherungseinsatz C5 DIN 72581-3 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
42  5.383-185.0 Schild Sicherungen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 43  7.306-089.0 Schraube M6x12 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 44 6.310-020.0 Kaefigmutter M 6 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
45  6.635-388.0 Schutzkappe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
46  6.388-972.0 Schrumpfschlauch 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000 ALS METERWARE BESTELLEN

19U buTsonTbL MMM IS9]3UN STISDQAZALSIH

Seite 13



¥1 8les

adwnd gz

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net



22 Pumpe

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME bis WK.Nr. FuBnotentext
1 5.048-591.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 2 6.474-037.0 Pumpe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
3 7.306-209.0 Schraube M 4X 20-A2-70 (In6Rd) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 4 7.312-001.0 Scheibe 4 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
5 7.311-430.0 6kt-Mutter M4 -04-A2E SO 10511 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 6 6.635-364.0 Druckschalter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 7 6.633-389.0 Relais 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
8 6.661-200.0 Entstoerkondensator -2,2 MUEF 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
9 7.303-046.0 Schraube M6x12 -St-R3R (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
12 6.390-237.0 Schlauch PU DN 6x1 1.000 ZST 0000000000 0000000000 ALS METERWARE BESTELLEN
13  6.386-575.0 Winkel-Schlauchverschraubung 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 14  6.389-794.0 Schlauch PU 6/4 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000 ALS METERWARE BESTELLEN
X-X 15 6.389-359.0 Y-Tuelle Y4 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
16 6.390-546.0 Stecknippel 4/3 CuZn 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
17 6.390-545.0 Schlauch schwarz PU 5/3 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000 ALS METERWARE BESTELLEN

IO MMM I9]3Un STTS1Z1ESIH

*butsen

19U

Seite 15



IO MMM JI93Un STTS31zZ31ESIY

*butsen

19U

30 Sitz

Pos Benennung

31

Sitz

Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

32

Sitz Unterbau

1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 16



L} 8les

2US 1LE

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net



31 Sitz

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1 6.393-940.0 Sitzschale 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E 2 5.034-453.0 Buegel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
n X 3 7.306-119.0 Zyl.Schr. M8x12 -A2-70 1SO 4762 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(%)'_ 4 5.305-220.0 Schraube 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
N 5 7.312-302.0 Federscheibe B10-FST-A2E DIN 137 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
TXX s 7.312-003.0 Scheibe 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(|_|D. XX 7 7.311-425.0  6kt-Mutter M6 -04-A2E SO 10511 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 8 6.681-081.0 Betriebsstundenzaehler 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(M 9 5.316-363.0 Bolzen 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
C, XX 10 7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(:3_ X 11 7.311-004.0 6kt-Mutter M8 -8-A3E SO 4032 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
0) X-X 12  7.311-510.0 6ki-Mutter M 8-8-A2E 1SO 7040 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
H 13 5.046-123.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 14 5.332-247.0 Schraubenfeder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 15  4.038-359.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 16 5.042-851.0 Halter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
L]
Q 17 5.037-101.0 Haken 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(o 18  5.316-339.0 Bolzen 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
% 19  5.332-322.0 Feder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
0))] 20  5.394-388.0 Schutzteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
;- X-X 21 6.631-854.0 Mikroschalter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
Q 22  5.053-051.0 Konsole 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
:.j 23 5.316-317.0 Bolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
.368-107. erschlussstopfen .
10) 24  6.368-107.0 Verschl f 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
t 27  4.053-117.0 Konsole 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 18



IO MMM JI93Un STTS31zZ31ESIY

*butsen

19U

31 Sitz

ET/VT Pos Materialnr. Benennung

28

7.311-003.0 6kt-Mutter M6 -8-A2E SO 4032

Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

o
<

30

7.305-031.0 Senkschraube M6x16-8.8-A2R (In6Rd)

1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

31

7.312-277.0 Scheibe 8-200HV-A2E 1ISO7093-1

1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 19



0c 8ies

neqiaun z2is ¢¢

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net



19U buTsonTbL MMM IS9]3UN STISDQAZALSIH

32 Sitz Unterbau

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME bis WK.Nr. FuBnotentext
1 5.055-133.0 Strebe 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
2 7.306-090.0 Schraube M6x16 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd) 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 3 7.312-260.0 Scheibe 6 -100HV-A3E ISO 7094 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 5 7.312-003.0 Scheibe 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
6 5.110-514.0 Distanzhuelse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
7 7.311-003.0  6kt-Mutter M6 -8-A2E ISO 4032 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
8 6.431-156.0 Bowdenzug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 FETT-SPRAY FUER BOWDENZUG DOSE 400 ML 6.288-107
9 7.306-133.0 Schraube M6x50 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd) 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 10  6.375-243.0 Zuendschloss 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 11 7.303-046.0 Schraube M6x12 -St-R3R (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
12 7.306-134.0 Zyl.Schr. M5x12 -A4-70 ISO 4762 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 13 6.472-941.0 Unterdruckdose 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 14 7.312-002.0 Scheibe 5-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
15 5.048-589.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
16 7.311-430.0 6kt-Mutter M4 -04-A2E ISO 10511 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 17  6.389-794.0 Schlauch PU 6/4 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000 ALS METERWARE BESTELLEN
18  6.413-074.0 Ventil Pneumatik 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
19  7.306-212.0 Schraube M4x70 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 20 6.815-172.0 Schluessel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 21 6.310-020.0 Kaefigmutter M 6 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 21



IO MMM JI93Un STTS31zZ31ESIY

*butsen

19U

40 Lenkung

Pos Benennung

Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.

41 Verkleidung 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
42  Radgabel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
43  Lenkung 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 22



41 Verkleidung

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net

Seite 23



IO MMM I9]3Un STTS1Z1ESIH

*butsen

19U

41 Verkleidung

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1 5.031-077.0 Verkleidung 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
2 5.048-540.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 3 7.303-046.0 Schraube M6x12 -St-R3R (In6Rd) 7.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 5.046-104.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 5 7.303-047.0 Schraube M6x16 -St-R3R (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
6 6.682-466.0 Batterieueberwachung 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
7 6.631-950.0 Schalter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
8 4.822-128.0 Kabelsatz Hupe KMR 1050S/XL 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
9 7.311-003.0  6kt-Mutter M6 -8-A2E ISO 4032 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 10  6.630-158.0 Summer 1.000 ST 0000012335 0000000000

Seite 24



Gec dles

|oqebpey zv

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net



42 Radgabel

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1 6.368-215.0 Abdeckkappe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
2 7.311-122.0 6kt-Mutter M24X1,5-22H-A2E DIN 936 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 3 7.312-010.0 Scheibe 24 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 6.401-260.0 Schraegkugellager 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
5 4.520-045.0 Radgabel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 6 7.311-426.0 6kt-Mutter M16-04-A2E 1SO 10511 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 7 7.312-019.0 Scheibe 16-200HV-A3E ISO7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 8 6.435-368.0 Rad kpl. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 9 5.100-255.0 Welle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 10  6.401-263.0 Schleifring 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 11 5.110-711.0 Distanzhuelse 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

IO MMM I9]3Un STTS1Z1ESIH

*butsen

19U

Seite 26



/g dles

Bunyua g

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net



IO MMM I9]3Un STTS1Z1ESIH

*butsen

19U

43 Lenkung

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung bis WK.Nr. Var. Information FuBnotentext
1 6.435-253.0 Lenkrad 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
2 4.054-132.0 Saeule 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 3 7.303-068.0 Schraube M8x20 -St-R3R (In6Rd) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 4.038-635.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 5 6.321-046.0 Ueberzug Pedal 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 6 7.343-205.0 Sicherungsscheibe 9-St-A2E DIN 6799 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
7 4.038-354.0 Pedal 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
8 5.316-312.0 Bolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
9 6.368-217.0 Abdeckkappe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
10  5.316-379.0 Bolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
11 7.343-014.0 Sicherungsring 8x0,8-FST-PHR DIN 471 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
12 6.431-118.0 Bowdenzug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 FETT-SPRAY FUER BOWDENZUG DOSE 400 ML 6.288-107
13 6.600-093.0 Signalhorn 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1
X-X 14  6.630-158.0 Summer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VESION 2

Seite 28



50 Haube

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net

Seite 29



50 Haube

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1 5.031-076.0 Haube 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
2 Bevorratung eingestellt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
3 4.050-273.0 Rahmen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 5.055-141.0 Strebe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
5 5.316-322.0 Bolzen 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 6 7.312-074.0 Scheibe 10 -CuZn ISO 7092 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 7 7.343-302.0 Sicherungsscheibe 8 -St-ph DIN 6799 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 8 7.306-041.0 Zyl.Schr. M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO 4762 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
9 7.312-277.0 Scheibe 8-200HV-A2E 1SO7093-1 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 12 7.303-139.0 FI.Rd.Schr. M6x20 -A2 DIN 603 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 13 7.312-260.0 Scheibe 6 -100HV-A3E I1SO 7094 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 14  7.311-425.0 6kt-Mutter M6 -04-A2E SO 10511 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

19U buTsonTbL MMM IS9]3UN STISDQAZALSIH

Seite 30



1010 09

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net



J9u-burseonTb MMM I9]3UN STTD1ZIPSIH

60 Motor

ET/VT Pos Materialnr.

Benennung

Menge ME

bis WK.Nr. Var. Information

XX 1 7.306-041.0 Zyl.Schr. M8x20 -8.8-A2E SO 4762 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
2 7.312-261.0 Scheibe 8 -100HV-A3E I1SO 7094 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
3 5.112-437.0 Distanzbuchse 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 4 6.484-326.0 Geblaeserad D=222mm 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
5 5.390-709.0 Klebeschild 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
6 5.100-262.0 Welle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 7 7.401-105.0 Kugellager 6003-2RS Walzl.St DIN 625 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 8 5.122-189.0 Flansch Guss 1.000 ST
X 9 7.303-047.0 Schraube M6x16 -St-R3R (In6Rd) 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
10  7.343-006.0 Sicherungsring 17x1-St-ph DIN 471 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
11 5.625-263.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 12 7.343-004.0 Sicherungsring 15x1-FST-PHR DIN 471 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 13  7.307-352.0 Gew.Stift M 6X 14-45H ISO 4029 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
15  7.306-040.0 Zyl.Schr. M8x16 -8.8-A2E 1SO4762 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
16 5.110-748.0 Huelse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 17  7.318-002.0 Passfeder 5x5x16 -C45R DIN 6885-1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
18  5.625-341.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 19  7.348-001.0 S-K-Riemen XPZ 1037 DIN7753-1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 22  6.348-334.0 Rundriemen D8 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 23  6.348-276.0 Umlenkrolle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 24  7.311-004.0 6kt-Mutter M8 -8-A3E ISO 4032 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 25  7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 26 7.303-186.0 FI.Rd.Schr. M8x40 -St-AOP DIN 603 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
27 6.610-237.0 Kohlebuerstensatz 1.000 ST Version 2/ ATAS Motor
X-X 27 6.610-238.0 Kohlebuerstensatz 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 Version 1/ AMER Motor

Seite 32



IO MMM JI93Un STTS31zZ31ESIY

*butsen

19U

70 Antrieb

Pos Benennung

Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.

71 Fahrantrieb 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
72  Reibrad 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
73 Kehrantrieb 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 33



y€ 8les

geuuesyed |/

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net



J9u-burseonTb MMM I9]3UN STTD1ZIPSIH

71 Fahrantrieb

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1 5.028-601.0 Rohr 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
2 Bevorratung eingestellt 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 3 5.332-087.0 Schraubenfeder 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 5.309-059.0 Gewindestange -M 8X 300 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 5 7.311-004.0 6kt-Mutter M8 -8-A3E 1SO 4032 14.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 6 6.316-054.0 Bolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
7 5.309-060.0 Gewindestange 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
8 6.330-084.0 Druckfeder 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
9 5.028-761.0 Rohr 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 10  7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 7.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
11 7.304-454.0 6kt-Schraube M 8x100-8.8-A2E ISO 4017 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
12 7.303-076.0 BI.Schr. ST4,8X13 -St-R2R (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
13 5.046-274.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
14 5.019-747.0 Gleitschiene 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
15 5.105-158.0 Achse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
16 5.112-474.0 Distanzbuchse 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 17  7.401-091.0 Kugellager 6000-2RS -WAELZLAGST DIN 625 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 18  7.343-040.0 Sicherungsring 20x1,2 -St-ph DIN 471 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
19  6.432-093.0 Kettenrad 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 20 7.312-005.0 Scheibe 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
21 7.312-160.0 Zahnscheibe A10,5 -FSt-A3E DIN 6797 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 22  7.311-006.0 6ki-Mutter M10 -8-A3E 1SO 4032 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 23  7.303-046.0 Schraube M6x12 -St-R3R (In6Rd) 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
24  5.046-273.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 25  7.343-232.0 Sicherungsring 26x1,2-FST-PH DIN 472 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 35



71 Fahrantrieb

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
X-X 26 6.401-231.0 Flanschlager 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E X-X 27 7.306-089.0 Schraube M6x12 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
n X-X 28 6.310-020.0 Kaefigmutter M 6 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
Q X-X 29 6.435-367.0 Rad kpl. 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
30 5.110-738.0 Huelse 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 31 7.318-031.0 Passfeder 6x6x28 -C45R DIN 6885-1 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

32  4.510-035.0 Hinterachse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

33  6.432-100.0 Rollenkette 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 34 7.462-013.0 Gabelkopf G8x32 -St-A2E DIN71752 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

35  7.312-055.0 Scheibe 27-Cuzn ISO 7089 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 36 6.432-062.0 Verschlussglied 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

1au-burssnTb mmm Is5]3UNn STT931z2

Seite 36



8l

PASRSIEH

peiqiay gL

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net



72 Reibrad

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1 5.190-035.0 Leiste 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
2 X 2 7.311-006.0 6kt-Mutter M10 -8-A3E SO 4032 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
i
n 3 7.312-160.0 Zahnscheibe A10,5 -FSt-A3E DIN 6797 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(%)'_ 4 4.356-010.0 KETTENRAD 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
N XX 5 7.343-015.0 Sicherungsring 15x1-FST-RF DIN 471 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 6 7.401-128.0 Kugellager 6202-2RS -W4&lzI.St DIN 625 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(|_|D. XX 7 5.355-004.0 Reibrad 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
— XX 8 7.312-003.0 Scheibe 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(M 9 7.306-133.0 Schraube M6x50 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd) 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
c 10  5.105-154.0 Achse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(:3_ 11 5.105-202.0 Achse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
0) X 12 7.311-004.0 6kt-Mutter M8 -8-A3E SO 4032 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
H 13 7.343-221.0 Passscheibe 8x14x1-St2K50 DIN 988 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 14 5.023-177.0 U-Profil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
2: 15 Bevorratung eingestellt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 16  6.330-063.0 Schenkelfeder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
L]
- .343-302. icherungsscheibe 8 -St-p .
Q X-X 17  7.343-302.0 Sich heibe 8 -St-ph DIN 6799 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
.110-781. istanzhuelse .
— 18 5.110-781.0 Di huel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
% 19  5.006-115.0 Platte 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
n 20 5.105-303.0 Achse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
;- .110-782. istanzhuelse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
L]
o)
0]
+

Seite 38



73 Kehrantrieb

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net

Seite 39



VAT

o]

TO° MMM I23Un ST

SU°*buUuTsSon

a

73 Kehrantrieb

Z1es
x| x| x
>

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1 7.311-620.0 Hutmutter M8 -A2 DIN 986 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 2 6.348-276.0 Umlenkrolle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 3 7.303-008.0 FI.Rd.Schr. M 8x35-ST-AOP DIN 603 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 7.312-005.0 Scheibe 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 5 7.348-242.0 S-K-Riemen XPZ925 DIN 7753-1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
6 5.625-263.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 7 7.307-352.0 Gew.Stift M 6X 14-45H ISO 4029 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
8 7.306-090.0 Schraube M6x16 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd) 10.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 9 7.312-003.0 Scheibe 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 10.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
10  7.311-003.0 6kt-Mutter M6 -8-A2E SO 4032 10.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 11 7.304-382.0 6kt-Schraube M 6x12-8.8-A2E SO 4017 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 12  7.313-003.0 Federring B 6-FSt-A3E DIN 127 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
13 5.044-052.0 Halter Antrieb 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 14  6.401-233.0 Flanschlager 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 15  6.403-028.0 Gileitlager 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
16 7.307-414.0 Gewindestift M5x8 -45H-A2E SO 4026 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 17 5.112-487.0 Huelse 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 18  5.352-052.0 Zahnrad 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 19  7.348-001.0 S-K-Riemen XPZ 1037 DIN7753-1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
20 5.625-369.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
21 5.625-253.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
22  7.318-011.0 Passfeder 5x5x50-C45R DIN 6885 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 23  7.343-015.0 Sicherungsring 15x1-FST-RF DIN 471 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 24 7.318-070.0 Passfeder 5x5x20-C45R DIN 6885-1 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
25 5.100-288.0 Welle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 40



73 Kehrantrieb

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
26 5.100-139.0 Welle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E X 27  7.307-350.0 Gew.Stift M 8X 8-45H ISO 4029 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
n 28  7.306-092.0 Schraube M6x20-ST- 8.8-R3R (IN6RD) 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
Q X-X 29 7.311-427.0 6ki-Mutter M8 -04-A2E 1SO 10511 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(L:- X-X 30 7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
t 31  7.312-261.0 Scheibe 8 -100HV-A3E ISO 7094 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(|_|D. X-X 32  7.304-399.0 6ki-Schraube M 8x25-8.8-A2E 1SO 4017 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
— 33 5.481-270.0 Hebel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(M 34  7.304-404.0 6kt-Schraube M8x40-8.8-A2E 1SO 4017 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
- 35 5.110-651.0 Huelse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
- X-X 36 5.515-092.0 Rolle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
((_DI- X 37  7.311-004.0 6ki-Mutter M8 -8-A3E 1SO 4032 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(o 38  6.330-091.0 Zugfeder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 40  5.048-497.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: X-X 41  7.306-181.0 Schraube M 5x 12-A2-70 (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: X-X 42  7.312-002.0 Scheibe 5-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
o
2

*butsen

19U

Seite 41



IO MMM JI93Un STTS31zZ31ESIY

*butsen

19U

80 Kehrwalze

Pos Benennung

81 Kehrwalze

Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

82  Kehrwalzenkasten

1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

83  Schwinge

1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 42



81 Kehrwalze

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net

Seite 43



19U buTsonTbL MMM IS9]3UN STISDQAZALSIH

81 Kehrwalze

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME bis WK.Nr.  Var. Information
XX 1 5.107-127.0 Stange 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 2 6.330-066.0 Druckfeder 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
3 7.343-006.0 Sicherungsring 17x1-St-ph DIN 471 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 4 7.401-105.0 Kugellager 6003-2RS Walzl.St DIN 625 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 5 5.474-012.0 Mitnehmer 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 6 5.122-189.0 Flansch Guss 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 7 5.028-635.0 Distanzhuelse 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 8 5.004-653.0 Lasche 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
9 6.343-147.0 Schnellbefestiger 2,000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 10  7.348-243.0 S-K-Riemen XPZ 687 DIN 7753-1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
11 5.625-260.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 12  7.318-084.0 Passfeder 5x5x12 -C45R DIN 6885-1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 13 6.906-027.0 Kehrwalze Profi 950/1050 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 PROFI

Seite 44



82 Kehrwalzenkasten

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net

Seite 45



82 Kehrwalzenkasten

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1 5.190-085.0 Leiste 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E 2 5.394-558.0 Schuerze Seite 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
n XX 3 7.303-038.0 Schraube M5x12 -St-P2R (In6Rd) 17.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
Q 4 4.038-395.0 Kehrwalzenkasten 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(L:- 5 5.112-433.0 Buchse Lager 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
TXX s 7.306-087.0 Schraube M6x10 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(|_|D. XX 7 5.394-355.0 Schuerze hinten 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
— 8 5.020-674.0 Band 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(D 9 5.364-176.0 Kantenschutz 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
- 10  5.046-575.0 Blechteil 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
- X-X 12  6.330-079.0 Zugfeder 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
((_DI- X-X 13  7.303-046.0 Schraube M6x12 -St-R3R (In6Rd) 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
H 14 4.038-603.0 Schwinge kpl. BAT 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: X 15 6.343-149.0 Schnellbefestiger 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: X-X 16 7.312-074.0 Scheibe 10 -CuZn ISO 7092 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: X-X 17  5.316-320.0 Bolzen 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
L.Q 18  5.048-568.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 19 7.462-009.0 Gabelkopf G 6x12-ST-A2E DIN 71752 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
% 20 5.316-292.0 Bolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
0))] 21 6.303-320.0 Schraube M 5x 20-St-R2R 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
;- 22  5.190-086.0 Leiste 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
Q X-X 23 5.394-356.0 Schuerze vorne 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
N 24 7.311-003.0 6ki-Mutter M6 -8-A2E 1SO 4032 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(:jD X 25  7.343-203.0 Sicherungsscheibe 4-A2 DIN 6799 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
+

Seite 46



83 Schwinge

(Z0))))) N

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net

Seite 47



83 Schwinge

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.

X-X 1 7.311-224.0 6kt-Mutter M 8-04-A2E SO 4035 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E XX 2 6.348-276.0 Umlenkrolle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
n 3 5.316-324.0 Bolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
Q X-X 4 7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
+
N X-X 5 7.311-510.0 6kt-Mutter M 8-8-A2E 1SO 7040 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
t 6 7.343-006.0 Sicherungsring 17x1-St-ph DIN 471 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(|_|D. XX 7 7.343-167.0  Sicherungsring 35x1,5-FST-BR DIN 472 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
— XX 8 7.401-105.0 Kugellager 6003-2RS Walzl.St DIN 625 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(M 9 5.625-259.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
C: 10 Bevorratung eingestellt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
- 11 7.303-076.0 BI.Schr. ST4,8X13 -St-R2R (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
+

X-X 12  7.306-041.0 Zyl.Schr. M8x20 -8.8-A2E 1SO 4762 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
0
H 13 5.407-028.0 Muffe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: X-X 14  6.330-079.0 Zugfeder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 15 5.100-277.0 Welle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 16  5.625-253.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
L]
@ X-X 19  6.348-355.0 Keilriemen Z/10 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 20 7.318-084.0 Passfeder 5x5x12 -C45R DIN 6885-1 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
% X-X 21 7.318-005.0 Passfeder 5x5x28-C45R DIN 6885 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
n 22  5.625-304.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
-
o)
L]
o)
0]
+

Seite 48



;

Y




90 Kehrbehaelter

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
1 5.050-069.0 ROHRRAHMEN 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

E 2 6.343-127.0 Schnellbefestiger 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
n XX 3 7.306-106.0 Zyl.Schr. M8x70 -8.8-A2E 1S04762 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(QJI' X-X 4 6.435-147.0 Rad 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
N 5 5.0831-079.0 Kehrbehaelter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
t 6 6.315-023.0 Blindniet 4,0 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(|_|D. 7 5.023-146.0 U-Profil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
— X 8 6.373-440.0 Spannverschluss 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(M 9 7.306-092.0 Schraube M6x20-ST- 8.8-R3R (IN6RD) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
c X-X 10  7.312-260.0 Scheibe 6 -100HV-A3E ISO 7094 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(:?I' 11 5.105-199.0 Achse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
0) 12 7.306-090.0 Schraube M6x16 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
[ X-X 13 7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 14 5.049-527.0 Blechteil Kehrbehaelter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 15  5.049-649.0 Blechteil Kehrbehaelter 2 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 16 5.100-545.0 Achse 2.000 ST
L]
LQ X-X 17  7.305-054.0 Senkschraube M 6x 20-A2-70 (IN6RD) 2.000 ST
—
a
0
0]
-
o)
L]
o)
0]
+

Seite 50



100 Filterkasten

Seite 51



100 Filterkasten

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
XX 1 5.030-900.0 Abstreifer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E 2 5.037-061.0 Haken 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
n 3 4.050-333.0 Rahmen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(QJI' X 4 5.031-245.0 Ruettler 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
N X-X 5 7.306-020.0 Zyl.Schr. M 6x16-8.8-A2E DIN 912 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
t 6 5.107-140.0 Stange 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(|_|D. 7 6.343-147.0 Schnellbefestiger 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
— X-X 6.343-168.0 Sicherungsscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(D 10 5.112-605.0 Buchse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
c 11 4.730-080.0 Filterkasten kpl. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
(:?I' 12 5.107-203.0 Stab 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
0) 13  5.047-031.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST
H 14 5.321-115.0 Giiff 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: X-X 15 5.731-585.0 Filter Polyester 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 16 4.050-301.0 Rahmen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
E: 17  5.364-177.0 Kantenschutz 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
L]
LQ 18  5.364-178.0 Kantenschutz 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 22 7.306-078.0 Schraube M5x20 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
% 23 7.311-003.0 6kit-Mutter M6 -8-A2E 1SO 4032 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
° .312-260. cheibe 6 - 2 .
0 X-X 24 7.312-260.0 Scheibe 6 -100HV-A3E ISO 7094 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
-
o)
L]
o)
0]
+

Seite 52



IO MMM JI93Un STTS31zZ31ESIY

*butsen

19U

110 Kehrband

Pos Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
111 Befestigung rechts 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
112 Kehrband rechts 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
113 Befestigung links 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
114 Kehrband links 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 53



¥G 8les

sjyoaa bunbnsayeg 111

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net



J9u-burseonTb MMM I9]3UN STTD1ZIPSIH

111 Befestigung rechts

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
XX A1 7.343-047.0 Sicherungsscheibe 10-FST-A2E DIN 6799 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
2 5.316-913.0 Bolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 5.515-139.0 Umlenkrolle 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 4 7.343-015.0 Sicherungsring 15x1-FST-RF DIN 471 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
5 6.303-236.0 Linsenschraube M 8X 90 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 6 7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 7 7.311-510.0  6kt-Mutter M 8-8-A2E ISO 7040 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
6.330-159.0 Zugfeder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

10 Bevorratung eingestellt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 5.100-278.0 Stange 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 5.017-350.0 Winkel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

13  7.305-048.0 Senkschraube M5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 14 6.472-941.0 Unterdruckdose 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
15 Bevorratung eingestellt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

16 6.431-179.0 Seil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

17  5.515-045.0 Rolle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 18  7.304-033.0 6ki-Schraube M 8X100-A4-70 ISO 4017 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
21 5.017-376.0 Winkel Schuerze rechts Kehrband 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

22 5.394-565.0 Schuerze Kehrband 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

23  5.190-161.0 Leiste 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 24 7.303-204.0 FI.Rd.Schr. M8x20 -St-A2R DIN 603 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 25  7.311-004.0 6kt-Mutter M8 -8-A3E SO 4032 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 26  7.311-425.0 6kit-Mutter M6 -04-A2E 1SO 10511 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 27 7.312-003.0 Scheibe 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 28  7.303-139.0 FI.Rd.Schr. M6x20 -A2 DIN 603 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 55



19U buTsonTbL MMM IS9]3UN STISDQAZALSIH

111 Befestigung rechts

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
X-X 29 7.305-014.0 Senkschraube M 8x35-A2-70 ISO 10642 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
30 5.029-525.0 Distanzrohr 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 32 6.401-242.0 Flanschlager 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
33  4.038-900.0 Blechteil 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
34 6.330-158.0 Schenkelfeder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
35  4.038-849.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
36 5.017-360.0 Winkel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
37 5.001-967.0 Blech 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
38  6.330-056.0 Zugfeder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 39 7.316-333.0 Splint 2x20-St-A2E SO 1234 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
40 5.029-524.0 Distanzhuelse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
41  7.316-016.0 Bolzen B 12,0x140-ST-A2E SO 2341 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
42  7.312-008.0 Scheibe 12-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
43  7.311-071.0 6kt-Mutter M12-A2-70 1SO 4032 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
44  5.049-384.0 Blechteil Riemenschutz rechts 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 56



112 Kehrband rechts

Y]
Al

~§&
§

a

b
!J

0

o3

.\i’a’\

!

Seite 57



J9u-burseonTb MMM I9]3UN STTD1ZIPSIH

112 Kehrband rechts

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME bis WK.Nr.  Var. Information
0 4.777-043.0 Kehrband 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 1 6.435-280.0 Rad D 180 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERS. 1
2 5.029-533.0 Rohr 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERS.2
3 4.038-760.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 5.115-815.0 Scheibe 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
5) 5.625-347.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
6 Bevorratung eingestellt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
7 4.022-089.0 U-Profil kpl. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
8 5.316-917.0 Gewindebolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
9 5.316-916.0 Bolzen 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
10  5.001-945.0 Blech Platte 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 11 7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
12 7.304-395.0 6kt-Schraube M8x16-8.8-A2E 1SO 4017 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 13  7.306-089.0 Schraube M6x12 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 14 7.401-017.0 Kugellager 16003-2RS-WAELZLAGST DIN 625 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
15  5.250-094.0 Lager 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
16 5.625-346.0 Riemenscheibe Antrieb Kehrbehaelter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
17  5.100-289.0 Welle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 18  6.343-195.0 Toleranzring BN15 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
19  5.625-377.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 20  7.305-637.0 Senkschraube M8x16-A2-70 1SO 10642 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
21  5.048-760.0 Blechteil Traeger 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 22 6.348-341.0 Rundriemen D10 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
23  6.906-131.0 Kehrband Standard 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 25  7.311-427.0 6kt-Mutter M8 -04-A2E 1SO 10511 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 58



IO MMM I9]3Un STTS1Z1ESIH

*butsen

19U

112 Kehrband rechts

ET/VT Pos Materialnr.

Benennung

bis WK.Nr. Var. Information

26  6.303-236.0 Linsenschraube M 8X 90 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
27  6.368-270.0 Schutzkappe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
28 5.115-565.0 Scheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
29  7.312-008.0 Scheibe 12-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 30 7.311-515.0 6kt-Mutter M12-8-A2E SO 7040 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
31  7.303-106.0 Schraube 4x12-10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
32 Bevorratung eingestellt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
33  6.435-396.0 Radkappe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERS.2
34 6.435-394.0 Rad 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERS.2
35 5.110-770.0 Huelse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERS.2

Seite 59



113 Befestigung links

Ersatzteile unter www.gluesing.net

Seite 60



J9u-burseonTb MMM I9]3UN STTD1ZIPSIH

113 Befestigung links

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
XX A1 7.343-047.0 Sicherungsscheibe 10-FST-A2E DIN 6799 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
2 5.316-913.0 Bolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
3 5.515-139.0 Umlenkrolle 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 4 7.343-015.0 Sicherungsring 15x1-FST-RF DIN 471 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
5 6.303-236.0 Linsenschraube M 8X 90 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 6 7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E I1SO 7090 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
XX 7 7.311-510.0 6kt-Mutter M 8-8-A2E 1SO 7040 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
6.330-159.0 Zugfeder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
10 Bevorratung eingestellt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
11 5.100-278.0 Stange 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
12 5.017-350.0 Winkel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
13  7.305-048.0 Senkschraube M5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 14 6.472-941.0 Unterdruckdose 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
15  5.049-133.0 Blechteil Unterdruckdose links 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
16 6.431-179.0 Seil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
17  5.515-045.0 Rolle 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 18  7.304-033.0 6ki-Schraube M 8X100-A4-70 ISO 4017 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
21 5.017-377.0 Winkel Schuerze links Kehrband 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
22  5.394-565.0 Schuerze Kehrband 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
23 5.190-161.0 Leiste 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 24 7.303-204.0 FI.Rd.Schr. M8x20 -St-A2R DIN 603 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 25  7.311-004.0 6kt-Mutter M8 -8-A3E SO 4032 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 26  7.311-425.0 6kt-Mutter M6 -04-A2E SO 10511 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 27 7.312-003.0 Scheibe 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 28 7.303-139.0 FI.Rd.Schr. M6x20 -A2 DIN 603 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 61



19U buTsonTbL MMM IS9]3UN STISDQAZALSIH

113 Befestigung links

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME ab WK Nr. bis WK.Nr.
X-X 29 7.305-014.0 Senkschraube M 8x35-A2-70 ISO 10642 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
30 5.029-525.0 Distanzrohr 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 32 6.401-242.0 Flanschlager 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
33  4.038-900.0 Blechteil 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
34 6.330-158.0 Schenkelfeder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
35  4.038-850.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
36 5.017-360.0 Winkel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
37 5.001-967.0 Blech 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
38  6.330-056.0 Zugfeder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 39 7.316-333.0 Splint 2x20-St-A2E SO 1234 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
40 5.029-524.0 Distanzhuelse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
41  7.316-016.0 Bolzen B 12,0x140-ST-A2E SO 2341 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
42  7.312-008.0 Scheibe 12-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
43  7.311-071.0 6kt-Mutter M12-A2-70 1SO 4032 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
44  5.049-388.0 Blechteil Riemenschutz links 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 62



114 Kehrband links

\\\&\{\%

B

Seite 63



J9u-burseonTb MMM I9]3UN STTD1ZIPSIH

114 Kehrband links

ET/NVT Pos Materialnr. Benennung Menge ME bis WK.Nr.  Var. Information
0 4.777-041.0 Kehrband links 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000
XX 1 6.435-280.0 Rad D 180 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERS. 1
2 5.029-533.0 Rohr 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERS. 1
3 4.038-760.0 Blechteil 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 5.115-815.0 Scheibe 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
5) 5.625-347.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
6 Bevorratung eingestellt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
7 4.022-089.0 U-Profil kpl. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
8 5.316-917.0 Gewindebolzen 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
9 5.316-916.0 Bolzen 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
10  5.001-945.0 Blech Platte 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 11 7.312-004.0 Scheibe 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
12 7.304-395.0 6kt-Schraube M8x16-8.8-A2E 1SO 4017 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 13  7.306-089.0 Schraube M6x12 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 14 7.401-017.0 Kugellager 16003-2RS-WAELZLAGST DIN 625 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
15  5.250-094.0 Lager 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
16 5.625-346.0 Riemenscheibe Antrieb Kehrbehaelter 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
17  5.100-289.0 Welle 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 18  6.343-195.0 Toleranzring BN15 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
19  5.625-377.0 Riemenscheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 20  7.305-637.0 Senkschraube M8x16-A2-70 1SO 10642 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
21 5.049-177.0 Blechteil Traeger links 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X 22 6.348-341.0 Rundriemen D10 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
23  6.906-131.0 Kehrband Standard 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 25  7.311-427.0 6kt-Mutter M8 -04-A2E 1SO 10511 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Seite 64



IO MMM I9]3Un STTS1Z1ESIH

*butsen

19U

114 Kehrband links

ET/VT Pos Materialnr.

Benennung

bis WK.Nr. Var. Information

26  6.303-236.0 Linsenschraube M 8X 90 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
27  6.368-270.0 Schutzkappe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
28 5.115-565.0 Scheibe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
29  7.312-008.0 Scheibe 12-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 30 7.311-515.0 6kt-Mutter M12-8-A2E SO 7040 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
31  7.303-106.0 Schraube 4x12-10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
32 Bevorratung eingestellt 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
33  6.435-396.0 Radkappe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERS.2
34 6.435-394.0 Rad 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERS.2
35 5.110-770.0 Huelse 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 VERS.2

Seite 65



